Replace Bridges over Black Rock Road (Washington) 8.6
US 113, Worcester Highway; Hayes Landing Road to Goody Hill Road. (Worcester) 22.3

575.0Total

SYSTEM PRESERVATION MINOR PROJECT COMPLETIONS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION TOTAL COST 
($ MILLIONS)

130.1Rehabilitation and resurfacing of one hundred twenty-seven (127) segments of highway
11.7Rehabilitation or replacement of twenty-four (24) bridges

7.1Safety and geometric improvements at five (5) locations
33.7Fifty (50) projects including environmental preservation, enhancements, noise barriers, crash prevention, 

guardrail end treatments, ADA, drainage, sidewalks, community safety and enhancements, and intersection 
capacity improvements

94.2One hundred twenty-seven (127) rehabilitation projects for aviation, railroad, port, transit, motor vehicles, 
facilities and the Secretary's Office

Total 276.8

AWARDS

Highlights of projects awarded by the Department during FY 2010 are listed below:

TOTAL COST 
($ MILLIONS)PROJECT DESCRIPTION